TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&L Publishing, Ltd.		12/11/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VPI Holding Co.
Street Address:	200 Swisher Road
City:	Lake Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096744	SUCCESS FROM HOME
Registration Number:	3280360	WELLNESS REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3472209	SUCCESS
Registration Number:	1334275	SUCCESS!
Registration Number:	2118105	WE CREATE MILLIONAIRES
Registration Number:	3814950	SUCCESS MEDIA
Registration Number:	3761559	SUCCESS FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3752735	SUCCESS FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	3711313	JIM ROHN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3711312	JIM ROHN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3809037	JIM ROHN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3764787	NOW!VIDEO
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3772160	SUCCESS FOR TEENS
Registration Number:	3573672	SUCCESS FOR TEENS
Serial Number:	85298848	SUCCESS PARTNERS
Serial Number:	85817233	SUCCESS ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142105941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 214-210-5940

 Email:
 docket@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: Schultz & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69213.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz
Signature:	/george r. schultz/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger - R&L#page1.tif source=Merger - R&L#page2.tif source=Merger - R&L#page3.tif source=Merger - R&L#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0671

Form 622 (Revised 05/11)

Form 622

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code Corporations Section

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 17 2012

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1			
R & L Publishing, Ltd.			
Name of Organization			
The organization is a limited partr		It is organized under	the laws of
	anicational form (e.g., for-profit corpora		
TX USA State Country	The file number	r, if any, is 800535513	
	200 Cod-bas Daniel	Texas Secretary of Stat	
lts principal place of business is	Address	Lake Dallas	TX
☐ The organization will survive		organization will not survive to	State he merger.
	-		1
ine plan of merger amends to	ne name or the organization	n. The new name is set forth l	oėlow.
: .			
	Name as Amended		
Party 2			
VPI Holding Co.			
Name of Organization			
The organization is a corporation	1	It is opposited under t	the love of
	nizational form (e.g., for-profit corporat	It is organized under t	ile laws of
Delaware USA	The file number		
State Country		Texas Secretary of State	file number
Its principal place of business is	200 Swisher Road	Lake Dallas	ŤΧ
	Address	City	State
▼ The organization will survive	the merger.	rganization(will not survive th	e merger.
			•
The plan of merger amends th	e name of the organization	. The new name is set forth b	elow.
*			
	Name as Amended		····
Party 3	THE IS TIME TO SEE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name to make the same to the s			
Name of Organization		It is supported to do a	
The organization is a	izational form (v.g., for-profit corporate	It is organized under the	ie iaws oi
Specily argin		~V	

		The file number, if	Taune Servelary of alone the manual
ate Country	ce of business is		Site Site
	/100m v —	The orga	nization will not survive the merger.
The organiz	zation will survive the merg		
The plan of	f merger amends the name (of the organization.	The new name is set forth below.
		Name as Amended	
		Plan of Merger	
The plan o	f merger is attached. If the plan of merger is not at	tached, the following stat	ements must be completed.
	Ali	ternative Statement	S
		ch domestic filing er	ntity certifies that:
1. A signed p	lan of merger is on file at the entity or non-code organization.	ne principal place or ation that is named in	this form as a party to the merger or
acquiring Of I	new domestic chirty or non		urnished without cost by each suryiving any owner or member of any dome of the certificate of merger identi-
acquiring, or a entity that is multiple survito the merger 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The	a party to or created by the iving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if complete term 3B if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger. plan of merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or a entity that is multiple survito the merger as a 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The	a party to or created by the iving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if implete them 38 if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger effected children of merger effected children of merger effected children or effecting amendments to the filing or amendments to the filing	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identi- is, to any creditor or oblige of the par- on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The hame of filing entity. The changes noted previous	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or a entity that is multiple survito the merger as a 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The hame of filing entity. The changes noted previous	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The hame of filing entity. The changes noted previous	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The hame of filing entity. The changes noted previous	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The hame of filing entity. The changes noted previous	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or neat the time of the merger if any of the merger effected of the merger effected by the merger. I plan of merger effected characteristics and ments to the certificate of the plan of merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics and merger effected characteristics.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any superges or amendment	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. reviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of:
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The Name of filling entity The changes noted previous Amendment Text Are ach entity of certificate of certificate of the state	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or not at the time of the merger if complete teem 3B if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger effected children of merger effected children of merger effected children or amendments to the filinguistly, are stated below.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any surprise anges or amendment a entity's certificate of principal place of but	is, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. Inviving filling entity that is a party to the sto the certificate of formation of: of formation, other than the name characteristics address, and entity description and the of merger are set forth below.
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The Name of filling entity. Name of filling entity. The changes noted previous. Amendment Text Are. 4. Organizate The name, it	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or not at the time of the merger if complete teem 3B if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger effected children of merger effected children of merger effected children or amendments to the filinguistly, are stated below.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any surprise anges or amendment a entity's certificate of principal place of but	id, if the certificate of merger identities, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. Inviving filling entity that is a party to the certificate of formation of: of formation, other than the name characteristics.
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger 3A. No ame merger are ef 3B. The Name of filling entity The changes noted previous Amendment Text Are ach entity of certificate of certificate of the state	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or not at the time of the merger if complete teem 3B if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger effected children of merger effected children of merger effected children or amendments to the filinguistly, are stated below.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any surprise anges or amendment a entity's certificate of principal place of but	is, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. Inviving filling entity that is a party to the sto the certificate of formation of: of formation, other than the name characteristics address, and entity description and the of merger are set forth below.
acquiring, or entity that is multiple survito the merger are ef 3B. The Name of filing entity. Name of filing entity. The changes noted previous Amendment Text Are a certificate of cert	a party to or created by the ving domestic entities or not at the time of the merger if complete teem 3B if the merger effected and ments to the certificate of fected by the merger effected children of merger effected children of merger effected children or amendments to the filinguistly, are stated below.	ne plan of merger are on-code organization a liability or obligation of changes to the certificate of formation of any surprise anges or amendment a entity's certificate of principal place of but	is, to any creditor or oblige of the part on is then outstanding. of formation of a surviving filling entity. Inviving filling entity that is a party to the sto the certificate of formation of: of formation, other than the name characteristics address, and entity description and the of merger are set forth below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0673

Name of New Organization 1		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address			
:	City		State Zip Code
,		•	
Name of New Organization 2		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address			
The part of province strategy	City	*	State Zip Code
·		*	·
Name of New Organization 3.		Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See Instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	 	State Ztp
Approval	of the Plan of M	erger	
The plan of merger has been approved as requ		•	on of formation of such
organization that is a party to the merger and	by the governing	documents of t	hose organizations.
The approval of the owners or members of			
was not required by the provisions of the BO		Name of domest	ic entity
•	f Filing (Select cline	, ,	
A. This document becomes effective when tate.	the document is	accepted and fil	ed by the secretary of
3. This document becomes effective at a la	ster date, which is	not more than	ninety (90) dove from
he date of signing. The delayed effective date	is: December 31,	2012	innery (50) days from
. This document takes effect on the occur	rence of the futur		other than the
assage of time. The 90th day after the date of	signing is:		
he following event or fact will cause the docu	iment to take effe	ct in the manne	r described below:
		:	
Tax	Cantiffact		
I HA	(Certificate		
Attached hereto is a certificate from the c 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-s	omptroller of pub urviving filing en	lic accounts the	t all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, on organizations will be liable for the payment	e or more of the nt of the required	surviving, acqu franchise taxes	iring or newly created
		2	
622	7		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0674

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	December 11, 2012	
		R & L Publishing, Ltd.
		Merging Entity Name
		1
	•	Signature of authorized person (see Instructions)
		Pote D'CONNOR CFO (Poted or typed name of authorized person
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		VPI Holding Co.
		Merging Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		LOCE O'COUNDR, CFO
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Merging Entity Name
		Classical
	•	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
	•	Printed or tuned name of cultural name

Form 622

0